

1

2

3 4

5 6

7

8

10

11 12

13

14 15

16

17

18 19

20

21 22

23

24

25 26

27

28 29

30

31 32

33

34 35

36

37

38 39

40

41

42 43

44

45 46

47

48

49

Sponsor: Student Body Vice President Fettner, Senator Yancey, Student Body President Spialek, President of the Assembly Carnahan Resolution Establishing the Signature Program Ad-Hoc Committee WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State University; WHEREAS, the Student Government Association FY 2010 Operational Budget has allocated \$5,000 for an SGA signature program; WHEREAS, Student Body President Spialek has delegated the assignment of crafting the administration's sustainability initiative to Student Body Vice President Fettner; WHEREAS, Student Body Vice President Fettner and Senator Yancey have begun the research process by exploring sustainability programs at other universities and have consulted with Sustainability Coordinator Enid Cardinal; WHEREAS, once appointed the Secretary of Sustainability will be involved in the further crafting and implementation of this initiative; WHEREAS, the research conducted has indicated programs instituted at other universities including University of Illinois, San Diego State, and Duke University have been highly successful in educating their respective student bodies; WHEREAS, Student Body Vice President Fettner and Senator Yancey recommended to Student Body President Spialek that the ISU student government pursue a comparable sustainability program; WHEREAS, Student Body Vice President Fettner and Senator Yancey have asked the funding for this program come from the signature program funding specified in the FY 2010 Operational Budget; WHEREAS, the President of the Assembly has the authority to appoint members to an ad hoc committee to recommend all feasible courses of action and solutions for assigned issues; WHEREAS, Student Body President Spialek has asked President of the Assembly Carnahan to form an Ad-Hoc committee to explore whether the recommended sustainability program be the SGA signature program; THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association recognizes the establishment of the Signature Program Committee to investigate whether the sustainability program should be a signature one for the Student Government Association; BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the committee shall consist of five members, one from each senator group as well as President of the Assembly Carnahan; BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs Student Body Vice President Fettner and Senator Yancey to send their research and proposal to the members of the Signature Program Committee;



September 16, 2009.	ngs to the Assembly on or before the assembly meet
Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government	ment Association on the <u>25</u> day of <u>July</u>
2009.	
We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the a	adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the
Student Government Association:	
Most Carialala Chadant Dada Dasaidant	Miles Compley Duoident of the Assembly
Matt Spialek, Student Body President	Mike Carnahan, President of the Assembly
Matt Spialek, Student Body President	Mike Carnahan, President of the Assembly
•	•
•	•
I hereunto set my hand it witness and certification	•
I hereunto set my hand it witness and certification	•
I hereunto set my hand it witness and certification	Mike Carnahan, President of the Assembly n of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly Vote: 16 Y A 0 N